9) dated 

February 28, 

2025 with 

respect to 

the 

settlement 

application 

filed by 

Nitco 

Limited in 

connection 

with the 

Show Cause 

Notice dated 

March 

20,2024. 

Further, The 

Company has 

paid the 

settlement 

amount of 

Rs. 

49,40,000/- 

(Rupees 

Forty-Nine 

Lakhs Forty 

Thousand 

only) on 

February 21, 

2025. 

The Company has 

opted for  

settlement 

mechanism as 

provided under 

the SEBI 

(Settlement 

Proceedings) 

Regulations, 2018 

and filed a 

settlement 

application. 

The Company has 

paid the 

settlement 

amount of Rs. 

49,40,000/- 

(Rupees Forty-

Nine Lakhs Forty 

Thousand only) on 

February 21, 

2025. 

Mihen Halani & Associates 
  Practicing Company Secretaries 

5 

c) we hereby report that, during the review period the compliance status of the listed entity with the 

following requirements: